
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-17-005541 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  27-APR-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

T92 -2-POLE 30 AMP PCB/PANEL MOUNT  RELAY 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Add TE Shenzhen  plant code 724 on the case marking 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Document Clarification. To better track product with adding detail plant code of origin 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

30-OCT-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

26-NOV-2017 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued 

per PCN 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 
 

1-1393212-0 NO "T92-S7D12 24", "T92S7D12-24" 
1-1393212-1 NO "T92S7D12-48" 

 
1-1393212-3 

 

NO  "T92-S7D22-110", "T92S7D22- 
110" 

1-1393212-6 NO "T92S7D22-22" 
1-1393212-7 NO PB299-ND "T92S7D22-24" 
1-1423008-0 NO "T92P7D52-12" 
1-1423008-2 NO "T92P7A52-240" 
1-1423008-8 NO "T92S7D14-24" 
1393212-1 NO "T92S7A22-12" 

 
1393212-2 

 

NO 
 

PB301-NDQ
"T92-S7A22-120", "T92S7A22- 
120" 

1393212-3 NO "T92S7A22-208" 
 
1393212-5 NO  "T92-S7A22-240", "T92S7A22- 

240" 
 
1393212-7 NO  "T92-S7D12-110", "T92S7D12- 

110" 
1393212-9 NO "T92S7D12-18" 
1423008-8 NO "T92P7A52-120" 
1423967-1 NO "T92P7D52-24" 
2-1423008-2 NO "T92P7D24-12" 
3-1393211-8 NO "T92P11A12-120" 
3-1393211-9 NO "T92P11A22-12" 
3-1423008-3 NO "T92P7A24-240" 
3-1423008-5 NO "T92P11D24-12" 
3-1423008-6 NO "T92P11D24-24" 
3-1423008-7 NO "T92P11A24-240" 
4-1393211-0 NO "T92P11A22-120" 

4-1393211-3 NO  "T92-P11A22 24", "T92P11A22- 
24" 

4-1393211-4 NO "T92P11A22-240" 
4-1393211-6 NO "T92P11A22-277" 
4-1393211-8 NO "T92P11A42-120" 
5-1393211-2 NO "T92P11D22-110" 
5-1393211-3 NO "T92P11D22-12" 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued 

per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

 

5-1393211-4 NO  "T92-P11D22 24", "T92P11D22- 
24" 

5-1393211-6 NO "T92P7A12-240" 
 
5-1393211-7 NO  "T92-P7A22-120", "T92P7A22- 

120" 
 
6-1393211-2 NO  "T92-P7A22-240", "T92P7A22- 

240" 
6-1393211-3 NO "T92P7A22-277" 

 
6-1393211-5 

 

NO  "T 92P 7D 1212", "T92-P7D12 
12", "T92P7D12-12" 

6-1393211-6 NO "T92P7D12-24" 
6-1393211-9 NO "T 92P 7D 2212", "T92P7D22-12" 

7-1393211-0 NO "T92P7D22-22" 
7-1393211-1 NO "T92P7D22-24" 
8-1393211-0 NO "T92S11A12-120" 

8-1393211-4 NO "T92S11A22-120" 
8-1393211-5 NO "T92S11A22-208" 

 
8-1393211-6 NO PB300-ND 

"T 92S 11A 2224", "T92S11- 
A2224", "T92S11A22-24" 

 
8-1393211-7 NO  "T92-S11A22-240", "T92S11- 

A22240", "T92S11A22-240" 
8-1393211-8 NO "T92S11D12-110" 

 
9-1393211-0 

 

NO  "T92-S11D1224", "T92S11D12- 
24" 

9-1393211-1 NO "T92S11D12-48" 
9-1393211-3 NO "T92S11D22-12" 

 
9-1393211-4 NO  "T92-S11D22 24", "T92S11D22- 

24" 
9-1393211-7 NO "T92S7A12-120" 

9-1393211-8 NO "T92S7A12-24" 
9-1393211-9 NO "T92S7A12-240" 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s)

 
Substitute Part 

Number 
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1393212-0 NO "T92-S7D12 24", "T92S7D12-24" 

1-1393212-3 NO 
"T92-S7D22-110", "T92S7D22- 
110" 

1-1393212-6 NO "T92S7D22-22" 
1-1393212-7 NO PB299-ND "T92S7D22-24" 
1-1423008-0 NO "T92P7D52-12" 
1-1423008-2 NO "T92P7A52-240" 
1-1423008-8 NO "T92S7D14-24" 

1393212-2 NO PB301-NDQ 
"T92-S7A22-120", "T92S7A22- 
120" 

1393212-3 NO "T92S7A22-208" 

1393212-5 NO 
"T92-S7A22-240", "T92S7A22- 
240" 

1393212-9 NO "T92S7D12-18" 
1423008-8 NO "T92P7A52-120" 
1423967-1 NO "T92P7D52-24" 
3-1393211-8 NO "T92P11A12-120" 
3-1393211-9 NO "T92P11A22-12" 
4-1393211-0 NO "T92P11A22-120" 

4-1393211-3 NO 
"T92-P11A22 24", "T92P11A22- 
24" 

4-1393211-4 NO "T92P11A22-240" 
4-1393211-6 NO "T92P11A22-277" 
5-1393211-3 NO "T92P11D22-12" 

5-1393211-4 NO 
"T92-P11D22 24", "T92P11D22- 
24" 

5-1393211-7 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

"T92-P7A22-120", "T92P7A22- 
120" 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

6-1393211-2 NO 
"T92-P7A22-240", "T92P7A22- 
240" 

6-1393211-3 NO "T92P7A22-277" 

6-1393211-5 NO 
"T 92P 7D 1212", "T92-P7D12 
12", "T92P7D12-12" 

6-1393211-6 NO "T92P7D12-24" 
6-1393211-9 NO "T 92P 7D 2212", "T92P7D22-12" 
7-1393211-1 NO "T92P7D22-24" 
8-1393211-0 NO "T92S11A12-120" 
8-1393211-4 NO "T92S11A22-120" 
8-1393211-5 NO "T92S11A22-208" 

8-1393211-6 NO PB300-ND 
"T 92S 11A 2224", "T92S11- 
A2224", "T92S11A22-24" 

8-1393211-7 NO 
"T92-S11A22-240", "T92S11- 
A22240", "T92S11A22-240" 

8-1393211-8 NO "T92S11D12-110" 

9-1393211-0 NO 
"T92-S11D1224", "T92S11D12- 
24" 

9-1393211-3 NO "T92S11D22-12" 

9-1393211-4 NO 
"T92-S11D22 24", "T92S11D22- 
24" 

9-1393211-7 NO "T92S7A12-120" 
9-1393211-8 NO "T92S7A12-24" 
9-1393211-9 NO "T92S7A12-240" 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1393212-0 NO "T92-S7D12 24", "T92S7D12-24" 

1-1393212-3 NO 
"T92-S7D22-110", "T92S7D22- 
110" 

1-1393212-6 NO "T92S7D22-22" 
1-1393212-7 NO "T92S7D22-24" 
1-1423008-0 NO "T92P7D52-12" 
1-1423008-2 NO "T92P7A52-240" 
1-1423008-8 NO "T92S7D14-24" 

1393212-2 NO 
"T92-S7A22-120", "T92S7A22- 
120" 

1393212-3 NO "T92S7A22-208" 

1393212-5 NO 
"T92-S7A22-240", "T92S7A22- 
240" 

1393212-9 NO "T92S7D12-18" 
1423008-8 NO "T92P7A52-120" 
1423967-1 NO "T92P7D52-24" 
3-1393211-8 NO "T92P11A12-120" 
3-1393211-9 NO "T92P11A22-12" 
4-1393211-0 NO "T92P11A22-120" 

4-1393211-3 NO 
"T92-P11A22 24", "T92P11A22- 
24" 

4-1393211-4 NO "T92P11A22-240" 
4-1393211-6 NO "T92P11A22-277" 
5-1393211-3 NO "T92P11D22-12" 

5-1393211-4 NO 
"T92-P11D22 24", "T92P11D22- 
24" 

5-1393211-7 NO 
"T92-P7A22-120", "T92P7A22- 
120" 

6-1393211-2 NO 
"T92-P7A22-240", "T92P7A22- 
240" 

6-1393211-3 NO "T92P7A22-277" 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

6-1393211-5 NO "T 92P 7D 1212", "T92-P7D12 
12", "T92P7D12-12" 

6-1393211-6 NO "T92P7D12-24" 
6-1393211-9 NO "T 92P 7D 2212", "T92P7D22-12" 
7-1393211-0 NO "T92P7D22-22" 
7-1393211-1 NO "T92P7D22-24" 
8-1393211-0 NO "T92S11A12-120" 
8-1393211-4 NO "T92S11A22-120" 
8-1393211-5 NO "T92S11A22-208" 

8-1393211-6 NO 
"T 92S 11A 2224", "T92S11- 
A2224", "T92S11A22-24" 

8-1393211-7 NO 
"T92-S11A22-240", "T92S11- 
A22240", "T92S11A22-240" 

8-1393211-8 NO "T92S11D12-110" 

9-1393211-0 NO 
"T92-S11D1224", "T92S11D12- 
24" 

9-1393211-3 NO "T92S11D22-12" 

9-1393211-4 NO 
"T92-S11D22 24", "T92S11D22- 
24" 

9-1393211-7 NO "T92S7A12-120" 
9-1393211-8 NO "T92S7A12-24" 
9-1393211-9 NO "T92S7A12-240" 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s)

 
Substitute Part 

Number 
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1423008-0 NO "T92P7D52-12" 
1-1423008-2 NO "T92P7A52-240" 

1393212-2 NO 
"T92-S7A22-120", "T92S7A22- 
120" 

1393212-5 NO 
"T92-S7A22-240", "T92S7A22- 
240" 

1423008-8 NO "T92P7A52-120" 
1423967-1 NO "T92P7D52-24" 
4-1393211-4 NO "T92P11A22-240" 
4-1393211-6 NO "T92P11A22-277" 
5-1393211-3 NO "T92P11D22-12" 

5-1393211-7 NO 
"T92-P7A22-120", "T92P7A22- 
120" 

6-1393211-2 NO 
"T92-P7A22-240", "T92P7A22- 
240" 

6-1393211-9 NO "T 92P 7D 2212", "T92P7D22-12" 
8-1393211-4 NO "T92S11A22-120" 
8-1393211-5 NO "T92S11A22-208" 

8-1393211-6 NO 
"T 92S 11A 2224", "T92S11- 
A2224", "T92S11A22-24" 

8-1393211-7 NO 
"T92-S11A22-240", "T92S11- 
A22240", "T92S11A22-240" 

8-1393211-8 NO "T92S11D12-110" 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1423008-2 NO "T92P7A52-240" 
1423967-1 NO "T92P7D52-24" 
7-1393211-0 NO "T92P7D22-22" 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

8-1393211-5 NO "T92S11A22-208" 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s)

 
Substitute Part 

Number 
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-1393212-1 NO "T92S7D12-48" 
1-1423008-0 NO "T92P7D52-12" 
1-1423008-2 NO "T92P7A52-240" 
1393212-1 NO "T92S7A22-12" 

1393212-2 NO PB301-NDQ 
"T92-S7A22-120", "T92S7A22- 
120" 

1393212-5 NO 
"T92-S7A22-240", "T92S7A22- 
240" 

1393212-7 NO 
"T92-S7D12-110", "T92S7D12- 
110" 

1423008-8 NO "T92P7A52-120" 
1423967-1 NO "T92P7D52-24" 
2-1423008-2 NO "T92P7D24-12" 
3-1423008-3 NO "T92P7A24-240" 
3-1423008-5 NO "T92P11D24-12" 
3-1423008-6 NO "T92P11D24-24" 
3-1423008-7 NO "T92P11A24-240" 
4-1393211-4 NO "T92P11A22-240" 
4-1393211-6 NO "T92P11A22-277" 
4-1393211-8 NO "T92P11A42-120" 
5-1393211-2 NO "T92P11D22-110" 
5-1393211-3 NO "T92P11D22-12" 
5-1393211-6 NO "T92P7A12-240" 

5-1393211-7 NO 
"T92-P7A22-120", "T92P7A22- 
120" 

6-1393211-2 NO 
"T92-P7A22-240", "T92P7A22- 
240" 

6-1393211-9 NO "T 92P 7D 2212", "T92P7D22-12" 
8-1393211-4 NO "T92S11A22-120" 
8-1393211-5 NO "T92S11A22-208" 

8-1393211-6 NO PB300-ND 
"T 92S 11A 2224", "T92S11- 
A2224", "T92S11A22-24" 

8-1393211-7 NO 
"T92-S11A22-240", "T92S11- 
A22240", "T92S11A22-240" 

8-1393211-8 NO "T92S11D12-110" 
9-1393211-1 NO "T92S11D12-48" 


